Outreach Notice
TEMPORARY FIRE POSITIONS
Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest
Northern Region

The Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest will be filling multiple temporary/seasonal fire positions for the
upcoming 2016 fire season. Openings are available at the GS-3, GS-4, and GS-5 levels. These are
TEMPORARY/SEASONAL wildland fire positions with a maximum six-month tour of duty (not to exceed 1039
hours). The anticipated starting dates for these positions are mid-April to early June 2016.

HOW TO APPLY: All applications need to be submitted through the website at www.usajobs.gov. Be sure to
indicate the duty locations at which you are interested in working.

There is vacancy announcement numbers issued for all seasonal fire positions on the Beaverhead-Deerlodge
National Forest on Region 1 combined hiring announcement. VVacancy announcements will be open to apply for on
January 6™ and close on January 12" . Please contact the individuals listed in the chart below under ‘Duty
Locations’ for more information on fire jobs.

If you have having difficulty applying for jobs through the USAJOBS website, you may also contact the
Albuquerqgue Service Center-Human Capital Management at 1-877-372-7248, option 2, for assistance.

POSITIONS/ ANNOUNCEMENT NUMBERS:
We anticipate filling the following positions at various duty locations on the Beaverhead-Deerlodge National
Forest. Apply through www.usajobs.gov using the announcement numbers below:

Please Contact Hiring Managers for more information about duty locations and the Number of Positions Available.

Position Series/Grade Announcement
Number’s
Entry-level Fire GS-0462-3 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
3FIRE-DT
Fire Engine Operator GS-0462-4 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
AFIRE-DT
Fire Engine Operator GS-462-5 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
5ENGI-DT
Fire Suppression GS-0462-4 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
4-FIRE-DT
Handcrew GS-0462-4 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
4HAND-DT
Handcrew GS-0462-5 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
5HC-DT
Helitack Crewmember GS-0462-4 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
4HELI-DT
Helitack Crewmember GS-0462-5 16-TEMP-R1-0462-
5HELI-DT



http://www.usajobs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/

DUTY LOCATIONS:

Duty locations for these positions and contact information are listed below. If you are interested in these positions
or have questions pertaining to the hiring process, please contact the following

Duty Station Contact Name Contact Phone/Email
Helitack Positions Dillon, Montana Nate Alexander 406 683-3994
ntalexander@fs.fed.us
Dillon Ranger District Dillon, Montana JT Warden 406 683-3983
No housing available jtwarden@fs.fed.us
Dave Paden 406 683-3945
dpaden@fs.fed.us
Wise River Ranger District | Wise River, Montana Shane Tosse 406 832-3178
Housing available stosse@fs.fed.us
406 832-3178
Jonathan White jwhite@fs.fed.us
Wisdom Ranger District Wisdom, Montana Paul Diaz 406 689-3243
Housing available pdiaz@fs.fed.us
Dave Henson 406 832-3178
dhenson@fs.fed.us
Butte Ranger District Butte, Montana Shane Martin 406 287-3223
No housing available spmartin@fs.fed.us
Jason Willoughby 406 494 0234
iwilloughby@fs.fed.us
Madison Ranger District Ennis, Montana Randy Gilbert 406 682-4253
Housing available randyjgilbert@fs.fed.us
Michael Gue 406 682-4253
mgue@fs.fed.us
Jefferson Ranger District Whitehall, Montana Shane Martin 406 287-3223
Housing available spmartin@fs.fed.us
Greg Schenk grschenk@fs.fed.us
Pintler Ranger District Philipsburg, Montana Joe Brabender 406 859-3211
Housing available jbranbender@fs.fed.us
Gary Lambert 406 859-3211
glambert@fs.fed.us
Matt Latray 406 859-3211
mlatray@fs.fed.us
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OUTREACH NOTICE RESPONSE FORM
Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest
Respond by December 31, 2016

Position you are interested in:

Personal Information
Name: Date:
Address:

E-Mail Address:

Phone: Home:
Cell:

Current Job:

Are you currently a Federal Employee? Yes: No:
IF YES:
Type of Appointment you are currently under:

(e.g., Career, Career-Conditional, Excepted)
Current Agency and location:

IF NO:
Are you currently a temporary employee? Yes: No:

IF YOU ARE NOT A CURRENT PERMANENT (CAREER OR CAREER CONDITIONAL) EMPLOYEE,
ARE YOU ELIGIBLE TO BE HIRED UNDER ANY OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL
AUTHORITIES? (Check any that apply):

__ PERSON WITH DISABILITIES

_ VETERANS READJUSTMENT

__ DISABLED VETERANS W/30% COMPENSABLE DISABILITY

___ VETERANS EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES ACT OF 1998

__ FORMER PEACE CORPS VOLUNTEER

_____ STUDENT CAREER EXPERIENCE PROGRAM

OTHER

WHERE DID YOU HEAR ABOUT THIS VACANCY/OUTREACH?

This is not an application form and is optional. Hiring Managers will be able to send you more information on jobs and
locations if you fill this responder form out and send it back to the proper contact above.
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